Based on the data presented in Table 1, the ranking of the causes of building collapses in Lagos State was analyzed and is presented in Table 2.

Collapse of a Boys 
Quarters Building 

No. 49, Oyinlola Street, 
Off Adelabu Bus Stop, 
Iyana Ipaja, Lagos, Lagos 
State.

13th July, 2024 0 0 Torrential Rainfall 104 

TOTAL 357 Many

A total of One Hundred and Six (106) incidences of building collapse were recorded in Lagos from 2012 to July, 2024 leaving more than 
three hundred and fifty-seven (357) persons dead and several others injured. According to Akuboh (2019), Lagos accounts for the highest 
occurrence of building collapse incidents in Nigeria from 1974 to 2019 (i.e. 58.06%).The above records shows that Lagos accounted for 
47.09% of building collapse incidences from 2012 to 2024 while the other states where incidents were recorded combined to account for